Thomas P. Amodio Reeves Amodio, LLC 510 L Street, Suite 300 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 (907) 222-7104 (phone) (907) 222-7199 (fax) tom@reevesamodio.com

Counsel for Intervenor Dean Westlake

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

BENJAMIN N. NAGEAK,

Appellant,

v.

LT. GOVERNOR BYRON MALLOT, in his official capacity as Lt. Governor for the State of Alaska, and JOSEPHINE BAHNKE, in her official capacity as Director of the Division of Elections,

Appellees,

and

DEAN WESTLAKE,

Intervenor,

Division of Elections Recount Appeal, Consolidated with, 3AN-16-0901 CI

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Intervenor Dean Westlake hereby appeals the Order of the superior court in 3AN-

16-09015 CI dated October 6, 2016. Westlake adopts and incorporates herein the Points

on Appeal raised by the Lieutenant Governor and the Division of Elections in their

NOTICE OF APPEAL Benjamin N. Nageak v. Lt. Governor et al. Supreme Court No.

(Related to Supreme Court

S-16492)

No. S-16462, consolidated with

REEVES AMODIO LLC 500 L STREET, SUITE 300 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-1990 PHONE (907) 222-7100, FAX (907) 222-7199 related appeal, S-16492. Westlake also joins in and incorporates all other filings made by the Lieutenant Governor and the Division in their appeal. This Court has previously ordered that this appeal will be consolidated with S-16462 for briefing, argument, and decision.

Dated this 7th day of October, 2016.

REEVES AMODIO, LLC Counsel for Intervenor Dean Westlake

Thomas P. Amodio

Alaska Bar No. 8511142

REEVES AMODIO LLC 500 L STREET, SUITE 300 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-1990 PHONE (907) 222-7100, FAX (907) 222-7199

> NOTICE OF APPEAL Benjamin N. Nageak v. Lt. Governor et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was Emailed, mailed and/or faxed to the following this 7^{th} day of October, 2016.

Timothy A. McKeever Stacey C. Stone Holmes Weddle & Barcott, PC 701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 700 Anchorage, AK 99501 (907) 277-4657 (fax) *Tmckeever@hwb-law.com SStone@hwb-law.com*

Margaret Paton-Walsh Elizabeth Bakalar Ass't Attorney General P.O. Box 110300 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 465-2520 (fax) margaret.paton-walsh@alaska.gov libby.bakalar@alaska.gov

Joanne Grace Laura Fox Ass't Attorneys General 1031 W. 4th Avenue, Suite 200 Anchorage, AK 99501 (907) 279-2834 (fax) *joanne.grace@alaska.gov*

laura.fox@alaska.gov

NOTICE OF APPEAL Benjamin N. Nageak v. Lt. Governor et al.

REEVES AMODIO LLC 500 L STREET, SUITE 300 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-1990 PHONE (907) 222-7100, FAX (907) 222-7199